# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 0328008110

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$30.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/07/2003 09:18 AM Pg: 1 of 4

LF298-04 R298-04

### **QUITCLAIM DEED**

THIS QUITCIAIM DEED, executed this 215 day of August by first party, Grantor, MARY ANN GROEBLI whose post office address is 13244 Jasmwaln Hontley IL 60142 to second party, Grantee, Lwoo man Crossul whose post office address is 1350 Sternet Pacative IL 60067

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of ONE Dollars (\$ 400 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release

and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, sitle, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in , State of Divisors

the County of coo

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF

PRAGRAPH e SECTION 4

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER ACT

PIN; 02-09-202-018-1017 Property adoless: 1350 N. Sterling Avenue # 201 Palatine 12 60067

Page 1 @ 1992-2001 Made E-Z Products, Inc. This product does not constitute the rendering of legal advice or services. This product is intended for informational use only and is not a substitute for legal advice. State laws vary, so consult an attorney on all legal matters. This product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in your state.

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

inst above written.	Signed, sealed and delivered in	n presence of:
tam Ver-		May Can Grack li
Signature of Witness		Signature of First Party
Jaime V	enner	MARY ANN GRUEBLI
Print name of Witner	SS	Print name of First Party
G' CAY		
Signature of Witness		Signature of First Party
Print name of Witnes	SS	Print name of First Party
State of Time is County of Cook	}	
On August 2120 appeared Marcu		,
personally known to	me (or proved to me on the ba	asis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscr	ided to the within instrument	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their	authorized capacity(ies), and	that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand	ry upon benair of which the po and official seal	erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
MA A	1-	
- runwy	57	-
Signature of Notary	U	AffiantKnown Produced ID
		Affiant Known Produced ID  Type of ID IL Drivers License
		(Seal)
State of	•	MORRICIAL CEALS
County of	}	"OFFICIAL SEAL"  PUBLIC PATRICK DUFFY
On	before me,	STUTE OF COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/13/05
appeared	me (or proved to me on the be	orig of antisfactory and described to the description of a description of a description of a described to the description of a described to the description of a description of a described to the description of a description of a described to the described to the description of a described to the described to the description of a described to the describ
name(s) is/are subscri	ibed to the within instrument a	asis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their	authorized capacity(ies), and	that by his/her/their signature(s) or the instrument the
WITNESS my hand a	y upon behan of which the pe and official seal.	erson(s) acted, executed the instrument
<b>,</b> ,		
Signature of Notes		_
Signature of Notary		Affiant Vnown Backer 1 In
		AffiantKnownProduced ID Type of ID
		A (Seal)
		Mary an Groels.
		Signature of Preparer / MAIL TO 2
		MARY ANN GROEBLI
		Print Name of Preparer
		13244 JASMINE LN KUNTGYILE
		Address of Preparer

0328008110 Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Commitment Number: 307199

# SCHEDULE C PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

#### PARCEL 1:

UNIT 1350-201 IN FOREST EDGE CONDOMINIUM NUMBER 4. AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: THAT PART OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LYING SOUTHERLY OF A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF DUNDEE ROAD AS DEDICATED BY DOCUMENT NUMBER 22114867 DRAWN THROUGH A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAN MERIDIAN, SAID POINT BEING 310.00 FEET SOUTH OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF DUNDEE ROAD AS MEASURED ALONG SAID WEST LINE, TO WIT: THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 362.35 FEET OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 9, THAT IS 260 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 9; THENCE WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE WEST LINE OF THE AFORESAID EAST 362.35 FEET FOR A DISTANCE OF 580 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE THAT FORMS AN ANGLE OF 77 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 32 SECONDS TO THE RIGHT WITH A PROLONGATION WITH THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, FOR A DISTANCE OF 465.69 FEET; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG A LINE THAT INTERSECTS THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 9 AT A FOINT 753.61 FEET NORTH OF THE CENTER OF SAID SECTION 9 FOR A DISTANCE OF 93.51 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF STERLING AVENUE, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 9, 1972 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22114867, TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING WESTERLY ALONG A CONTINUATION OF THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, FOR A DISTANCE OF 200.98 FEET TO A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 9; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 9, FOR /\ DISTANCE OF 703.84 FEET TO A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF DUNDEE ROAD, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 9, 1972 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22114867; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF DUNDEE ROAD FOR A DISTANCE OF 445.22 FEET TO A POINT IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE AFORESAID STERLING AVENUE; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF STERLING AVENUE FOR A DISTANCE OF 856 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, ALD IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 87630894, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

### PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE OF GARAGE SPACE NP, 1350-201G, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 87630894

ALTA Commitment Schedule C (307199.PFD/307199/22)

0328008110 Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantor shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation, a foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in the State of Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in the State of Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: 9-16-03 Signature//////. Signature////////////////////////////////////
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
My Commission Expres:  Notary Public  OFFICIAL SEAL  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/2007
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in the State of Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in the State of Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.  Dated: 9-16-03  Signature:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
My Commission Expires:  Notary Public  OFFICIAL SEAL  CAROL BUCZKOWSKI  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/2007

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 Paragraph C of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act).